3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-20-014401 120012020 | F7 | TF
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 21000604 PRTYE e e
K ECR-22-160901 12DEC2022 | FZ/ TE
2150017-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL K1 | ECR-24-209147 1oNA12024 | ROY | TLE
2150017-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150017-7 K CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
- |- 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
Ry e oor -] 2079764- | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
MERRRET T - Zﬁl -] 2119083 | RETAINER . INSULATION DIAL P47
TREEG 22 SEETE 57 - -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
: ‘ - - 2844940 -3 AR FEED MODULE 238
APPL RO (@ R 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-] 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE T e N
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TTREFIREF 9949707 COUNTER MAGNETIC 64
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 2. 03-3.04 mm [.080-.120 INJ 3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 [N] 2 03-3.04 mm [.080-.120 [NJ Zﬁl T AEETEE oy LUBRICATOR SR 54
T’E R M I N A L E!!!M W W Zl7 3 WW 8 - - T’E R M I N A L ﬂ!!!ﬂ WW Z17 3 1} 8 - - -~ 1 1 475 523536;’ 4 S P/A(jE R 7 C:R IN4P E R B é% 2
APPLICATION APPLICATLON ] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - _ _ :
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPUED@ TERMINALS APPLIED A -2 02 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10 c
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl B c119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
160655 | 1607295 626042 8815071 1606842 | 1606844 i A I 2168078" | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHs, 2 x .188 66
160655-2 160729-8 6260422 881507-2 160684-3 160684-7 L 1901681-0 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 00
160655-3 626041 -1 881506- 1 881507-5 - ? ? 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
160655-4 626041-2 881506-2 881507-6 -] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
160655-5 881506-3 8815077 - 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
160655-6 881506-5 881507-9 - - w 2063961 -8 FEED FINGER 58
1-160655- 1 881506-6 - 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
: : -1 212 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX REG. RoHS M3 54
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ’ ’ ’ ’
S17E r=0|mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING| |SIZE 7=0|mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - f f 1958061986063080 M EEEKREEWRHEQU@%“ g;
1. 50mm? 1.38+/-0.05 [.0544/-.002] 5.2 1.00mm? 1 .304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6.0 — 1 TETTIR FEEb FINéER ol T 2
1. 00mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6.0 0. 75mm? 1 .204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.0 — ST T o =
0. 75mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.0 0. 50mm? 1 10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.0 3 !
T B ss s RS AN SREFER i
|||| R 2119653- | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 46
A ¥WARNING - T 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY EF ATLANTIC 4 4
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER sl I -18026-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
S TURAGE OF APPLICATOR, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - ; ; ilgigiii ggg’ §§¥ :B Eii’ Eoﬂz’ Mj i ;OO ;g B
- - , , 0 , )
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, P 240639 -1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Lfl -1 212 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L] | 1023713 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl -1 212 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R 18037971 PG >0
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2] 2 1901259-3 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
-] 3-240641-9 SPACER 16
-] 1752360- 1 SPACER  HOLD-DOWN 13
N R 240833- 4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-1 22 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N 240647-7 PLATE  FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1338686 -3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - 1] 9-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 240641-6 SPACER 5
-] 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fl R 9-1633963-0 | CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-1 f f 2
NEEEEE 1-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 30DEC2011 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. \( ) \( I N TE CO nne C““ |V ““y
CHK 30DEC20T1 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BA IL'EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 30DEC201 1 | naME
mm PR%MX; — Ocean End Feed
e L Applicator
@Ezmc +- - -
3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150017 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET | OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| ] REF
A FEED TYPE
| MECHANICAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

ONORON

@% N

DWYN_YIN SOUECEDT :@ TE Connectivity
H

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE CGK_BAILEY SODEC20TT — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APSVDXI SODEC201 1 [name Ocean Fnd Feed
mm :
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE P S e hpplicator
EEPLC - _
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL T ek 7 T N
POST FEED PRE FEED MATERTAL - [FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2150017
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA REVK}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37



